

Hardeep vs. State of H.P & ors.

CWPOA No.3028/2019

5.7.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar, Mr. B.C. Verma, Addl. AGs, for the respondents.

CMP-T No.379/2023

For the reasons stated in the application, early hearing application is allowed. Application stands disposed of.

CWPOA No.3028/2019

As prayed for, list on 5th September, 2023.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

5th July, 2023
(CS)