

***Hardeep vs. State of H.P. and others.***

**CWPOA No. 3028 of 2019**

**23.10.2024 Present:** Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishav Deep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

**CMP-T No. 876 of 2024**

Since the petitioner is in service employee, therefore, no ground for early hearing is made out, at this stage. Hence the application for early hearing is dismissed. The petitioner is at liberty to file a fresh application for early hearing.

**23<sup>nd</sup> October, 2024**  
TM

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**