

Hardeep versus State of HP & Others

CWPOA No.3028 of 2019

28.11.2025. Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Instant proceedings *Annexure P-6*, dated 24.12.2008, has been assailed which as per the petitioner is an Inquiry Report. However, perusal of *Annexure P-6 [at Page 24 in Paper-Book]* does not corroborate the same.

Learned Senior Counsel Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, to place on record Inquiry Report.

As prayed for, list the matter on

16.12.2025.

November 28, 2025

[Shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**