

Hardeep vs. State of HP and others

CWPOA No.3028 of 2019

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General for
the respondents/State.

List before the appropriate Bench on **31.12.2025**.

December 16, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**