

Hardeep Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No. 3028 of 2019

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Pursuant to orders dated 28.11.2025, learned Senior Counsel Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, appearing for the petitioner was directed to place the Inquiry Report on record. He submits that the Inquiry Report available with him is not legible.

In this situation, let the learned State Counsel, to place a legible copy of the Inquiry Report on record within a period of one week.

List the matter on **26.02.2026**.

31st December, 2025

(Shamsh Tabrez)

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**