

**Hardeep vs. State of H.P and others**

**CWPOA No.3028 of 2019**

26.02.2026 Present: Mr.Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with  
Mr.Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate  
General for the respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has placed  
on record copy of letter dated 08.01.2026, enclosing  
therewith copy of the inquiry report. The same is taken on  
record.

List for consideration on **12<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

February 26, 2026  
(naveen)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )**  
**Judge**